Phone (800) 523-3602 • Fax (215) 831-7703 • www.simkar.com
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Catalog Number
tYPe
Date
PrePareD bY
ProJeCt
Harsh Environment Fluorescent
Housing: Custom blend, ul 5Va and f1 rated fiberglass reinforced thermal-set polyester SmC manufacturing process for strength, reliability, fit and finish.
oPtics: High reflectance, White reflector or minimum 92% high reflectance Specular aluminum reflectors. Injection molded, 100% certified High Impact acrylic lens; optional injection molded,
uV stabilized polycarbonate lens available.
laMP/Ballast/socKets tecHnologies
laMPs: t5, t5Ho, t8, or HPt8 (not included unless ordered)
Ballasts: electronic Instant Start t5, t8, and HPt8; Program Start t5Ho. universal voltages: 120-277 volt 50/60Hz or 347-480V 50/60Hz; Straight voltages: 347V 60Hz; 480V 60Hz;
contact factory for other available voltages. all ballasts are electronic, thermally protected with auto-resetting, Class P, sound rated a, high power factor, <15% harmonic distortion t5 and
t5Ho technology: ballast to be electronic Program Start, universal voltage 120 – 277VaC, 50/60Hz, Starting temperature 0°F (-18°C), < 15% and < 20% tHD, High-Power Factor, thermally
protected, automatic resetting, Class P, Sound rating a. rotational locking sockets ensure lamps are securely held in place.
Mounting and latcHing: two external mounting systems available: V-hook mounting or cables. Stainless steel, positive-lock, over-center latches that are tamperproof ready.
en3 ordering information
series Reflector # lamps lamps Ballast
en3 WR = White reflector
sR = Specular reflector
4 = 4 lamps
6 = 6 lamps
T5
28t5 = 28W t5
54t5H =  54W t5Ho
T8
32t8 = 32W t8
32HP8 = 32W HPt8
e = electronic
e(x) =  electronic HPt8*
d = Dimming (Specify ballast)
*Specify Ballast Factor: L = Low; N = Normal or H = High
switching Voltage Mounting options
FOR 6 LAMP uNITS
Blank =   dual ballasts (4L/2L)
FOR 4 LAMP uNITS
Blank = dual ballasts
4l = (1) 4-lamp ballast
u1 = 120V – 277V
u3 = 347V – 480V
347 = 347V
480 = 480V
VHM = V-Hook mounting Kit
cMB = Cable mounting Kit (cable not included)
BP = bulk Pack Palletized
Pcl = polycarbonate lens
en3ts = tamperproof screws
en3tsd = tamperproof screwdriver
els1 =  emergency lighting (low lumens)
els2 =  emergency lighting (medium lumens)
els3 =  emergency lighting (high lumens)
EN3 Requires damp location emergency ballast
cP3 = Cord & Plug - 120V Straight blade with 6’ Cord*
cPt(xx) =  Cord & Plug: with 6’ Cord; (specify voltage: 12 = 120, 20 = 208, 24
= 240, 27 = 277, 34 = 347, 48 = 480)*
For cords without plugs, please contact factory.
fB = lay-in Fast-blow Fusing
sB = lay-in Slow-blow Fusing
os(x) =  PIr occupancy Sensor; (specify number of lamps controlled: 1, 2, 3, 4,
5, or 6)*
lamps installed (specify)
*Damp Location
accessories
caB472 =  (for use with Cmb) adjustable Cables: includes (4) 72” steel
aircraft cables with tool-free adjusters
WlH = 1 Wet location wire Hub
ents = tamperproof screws
entsd = tamperproof screwdriver
en3ltK = lens tether kit
Phone (800) 523-3602 • Fax (215) 831-7703 • www.simkar.comSPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Dimensions
51.91”14.61”
5.95”
EN3 Harsh Environment Fluorescent